

CORRIGENDUM

GOVT. COLLEGE OF ART, CHANDIGARH

Reference our advertisement no. DPR/UT/9686-88 for issuing tender notice for providing General Manpower and Security Services dated 30.12.2017 published in newspapers of English, Hindi & Punjabi (The Tribune). Kindly note that

- (i) Sr. No. 8 mentioning the balance sheet, income and expenditure statement for the last **five years** may be read as:-
for the last three years in support of proof in all the tender notice and agreement instead of five years.
- (ii) In the agreement at sr. no.4 mentioning this agreement shall be effective initially for a period of one year which is further extendable for another period of **two year** subject to maximum period of 3 years (including the initial period of one year) on the same rates, terms and conditions accepted by the tenderer and further subject to review on the basis of satisfactory performance of services may be read as:-
which is further extendable for another six months instead of two years.

PRINCIPAL